## Enrolled Senate Bill 5545

Printed pursuant to Senate Interim Rule 213.28 by order of the President of the Senate in conformance with presession filing rules, indicating neither advocacy nor opposition on the part of the President (at the request of Oregon Department of Administrative Services)

CHAPTER	
AN A	ACT
Relating to state financial administration; and dec	claring an emergency.
Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Or	regon:
following new or increased fees, adopted by th vices and approved by the Oregon Department (1) Check-Casher Initial License Fee: \$300 (2) Check-Casher Renewal Fee: \$300 (3) Money Transmitter Renewal Fee: \$1,000	t of Administrative Services, are approved:  Of the immediate preservation of the public
Passed by Senate June 18, 2025	Received by Governor:
	, 2028
Obadiah Rutledge, Secretary of Senate	Approved:
	, 2028
Rob Wagner, President of Senate	
Passed by House June 24, 2025	Tina Kotek, Governo
	Filed in Office of Secretary of State:
Julie Fahey, Speaker of House	, 2028
	Tobias Read, Secretary of State